_
762851
033115
\$65.00

	I FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEN	MARKS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⊤ ⊤ ⊤	τ τ τ τ
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies): FlexICs, Inc. 165 Topaz Street Milpitas, California 95035 ☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ② Corporation-State: CA ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Notice of Consent (Additional Secured ☑ Other ☐ Parties) Trademarks Execution Date: January 29, 2004	Individual(s) citizenship U.K. Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/285,163 76/284,875 Additional number(s)): B. Trademark No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) Index attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	6 Tarakanan kandamarka inyakan 19
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz Internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5 Palo Alto Square Street Address: 3000 El Camino Real City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 9430	8. Deposit account number: 03-3115
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Diana Sanchez Bentz Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Company February 5, 2004 Signature Date G cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 12-

SCHEDULE A.

ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTIES

FRANK A. BONSAL, JR. 1119 St. Paul Street Baltimore, MD 21202

LEONARD MARSH FlexICs, Inc. 165 Topaz Street Milpitas, CA 95035

HANS RUNESTEN 19 Courtfield Road London SW7 4DA United Kingdom

DEFTA ALLIANCE FUND II L.P. 111 Pine Street, Suite 1410 San Francisco, CA 94111

DEFTA ARCHIPELAGO, LLC 111 Pine Street, Suite 1410 San Francisco, CA 94111

439848 v1/HN 9F#001!.DOC

Domestic Representative Designation

Section 2 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Trademarks
Assignce Hans Runesten is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is:
c/o FlexICs, Inc.
165 Topaz Street
Milpitas, California 95035

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

FlexICs, Inc.

Trademarks:

76/285,163; 76/284,875

NOTICE OF CONSENT (ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTIES) TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FlexICs, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), having its principal offices at 165 Topaz Street, Milpitas, California 95035, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed above, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 11, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), with the undersigned Required Purchasers; a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2003 at Reel 002762, Frame 0957;

WHEREAS, the Company and the Required Purchasers wish to add the persons and entities named on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Additional Secured Parties") to the Security Agreement as Secured Parties thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company and the Required Purchasers hereby:

- 1. adjoin the Additional Secured Parties in conjunction with the security interest granted to Required Purchasers under the Security Agreement, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Company pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks which is described more fully above, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of this Notice hereby given.

[CONSENT FOLLOWS]

446613 v1/HN 9KLX01!.DQC

CONSENT (ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTIES)

This Consent ("Consent") is made as of the 29th day of January, 2004, by FlexICs, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company") and the undersigned Required Purchasers. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Secured Parties; and

WHEREAS, the Company and the Required Purchasers wish to add the persons and entities named on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Additional Secured Parties") to the Security Agreement as Secured Parties thereunder.

Now, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The addition of the Additional Secured Parties as Secured Parties under the Security Agreement is hereby approved.
- 2. This Consent shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of laws principles.
- 3. This Consent may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

439725 v2/HN 9f@l02!.DOC

05-2004 11:38am Fromт ву: Len Marsh / Karen Hammo;

650 591 7023;

Jan-30-04 9:13AM;

T-568 P.007/012 F-504 3AM; Page 2/2

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this CONSENT as of the date first written above.

COMPANY:

FLEXICS, INC.,

By: Sen many

Name: They havest

Title: CFO______

439725 v2/HN 91@1021.DCX:

REQUIRED PURCHASERS:

MOBIUS TECHNOLOGY VENTURES VI L.P.

SOFTBANK U.S. VENTURES VI L.P.

MOBIUS TECHNOLOGY VENTURES ADVISORS FUND VI L.P.

MOBIUS TECHNOLOGY VENTURES SIDE FUND VIL.P.

By: Mobius VI LLC, General Partner

By:

Name:_

Title:_

Manneina Directo

439725 v2/HN 9f@i021.DÖ¢

11:38am From-

REQUIRED PURCHASERS:

DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON FUND VI, L.P.

Name:___

Title: Managing Director

REQUIRED PURCHASERS:

DRAPER FISHER JURVETSON PARTNERS VI, LLC

Ву:___

Name:_ _______

Title: Managing Member

REQUIRED PURCHASERS:

DRAPER ASSOCIATES, L.P.

Ву:___

Name: /////0-

Title: General Partner

439725 √2/HN 9f@1021.ĐỘC

SCHEDULE A

ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTIES

FRANK A. BONSAL, JR. 1119 St. Paul Street Baltimore, MD 21202

LEONARD MARSH FlexICs, Inc. 165 Topaz Street Milpitas, CA 95035

HANS RUNESTEN 19 Courtfield Road London SW7 4DA United Kingdom

DEFTA ALLIANCE FUND II L.P. 111 Pine Street, Suite 1410 San Francisco, CA 94111

DEFTA ARCHIPELAGO, LLC 111 Pine Street, Suite 1410 San Francisco, CA 94111

446613 v1/HN 9KLX011.DOC

111 Pine Street, Suite 1410

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

Schedule 1

Leonard Marsh	(an Individual – U.S.)					
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
c/o FlexiCs, inc.						
165 Topaz Street	Milpitas	CA	95035	USA		
ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY INDIVIDUAL'S NAME						
Frank A. Bonsal, Jr.	(an Individual U.S.)					
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
1119 St. Paul Street	Baltimore	MD	21202	USA		
		l l				
<u> </u>						
ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(Delaware limited part	nership)				
Defta Alliance Fund II L.P.	(Delaware limited part	nership)	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY ORGANIZATION'S NAME Defta Alliance Fund II L.P. MAILING ADDRESS 111 Pine Street, Suite 1410			POSTAL CODE 94111	COUNTRY		
Defta Alliance Fund II L.P. MAILING ADDRESS	CTTY	STATE				
Defta Alliance Fund II L.P. MAILING ADDRESS	CTTY	STATE				
Defta Alliance Fund II L.P. MAILING ADDRESS 111 Pine Street, Suite 1410 ADDITIONAL RECRIVING PARTY	CTTY	STATE CA	94111			

San Francisco

CA

94111

USA